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INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER

QUESTION NUMBER: 535

WRITTEN QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


Mr M Manyi (EFF) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Planning, Monitoring and Evaluation:

(a) How did her Office address systemic issues in underperforming government departments in the past five years to ensure sustainable improvements rather than short-term fixes and (b) what are the relevant details in this regard?           [NW638E]


Reply:


(a) In the past five years (2019-2024), the DPME Reports to the Executive on the sector performance have comprehensively reflected areas of success; limited progress; identified systemic issues that impaired progress with implementation and formulated remedial interventions to overcome such constraints, both in the short-to-medium term and in the long term.

(b) Systemic monitoring and evaluation of government programmes by the DPME have led to the design and implementation of nation-wide government programmes, with a long-term view. These include amongst others, the National Food and Nutrition Security Plan 2018-2023 and the Local Government

Management Improvement Model, which is aimed at providing an analytical

http://www.dpme.gov.za/


framework for organisational leadership to reflect on what the organisation does and how it approaches its tasks so as to improve the quality of service delivery and productivity.

